
Great Dane Mentors
(Updated 2/28/2024)

First Name Last Name City State Phone Email

S. Central Region
Norvel Benoit LA ivespotteddanes@aol.com
Warren Benoit LA ivespotteddanes@aol.com
Tracy Purser OK turbodanes@aol.com
Lynda Moriarty TN mor427@sbcglobal.net
Richard "Dick" Flint TX txgdane@aol.com
Sharon Fulford-Flint TX chimotxc@gmail.com
Nancy Ridgway TX nancyridgway@earthlink.net
Jack Watts TX emmyy934@gmail.com
Kay Watts TX jwatts9@austin.rr.com
Nancy Simmons TX (972) 768-1713 nansimmons@yahoo.com

Tracy Powell CT dulcedanes@yahoo.com
Dale Tarbox CT sandaledanes@charter.net
Judy Harrington MA jahyeesss@comcast.net
Robert Layne MA robert.layne.@banyan.unmed.edu
Naida Parker MA grdane@yahoo.com
Sue Davis Shaw MA davisdane@comcast.net
Pat Ciampa NH maitaudanes@aol.com
Tiffany Cross NH ciffer2@hotmail.com
Karen Lozenski PA 610-845-7373 maje8@aol.com
Jay Roden PA jyroden@yahoo.com
Rita Suddarth VA daneworld94@gmail.com

Lynn Adams FL adams@vrichards.net
Jody Hill FL findjody@gmail.com
Leslie Kettring FL ltkettring@verizon.net
Nikki Riggsbee FL nriggsbee@aol.com
Bill Stebbins* FL cherdane2@comcast.net
James Conroy GA bluedane20@gmail.com
Michelle Conroy GA bluedane20@gmail.com
Dave Miller GA drm6961@gmail.com
Darryl Pitts GA darrylpitts@me.com
Jim Remaklus GA jimremo2233445@hotmail.com
Margaret Shappard GA mswtrwd@aol.com
Winkie Assell NC winjamer@nc.rr.com
Sadie Cummings NC dmania_5@msn.com
Betty Lewis NC betty@pawsreflect.com
Wanda Hepler NC (919) 818-1239 heplerdanes@gmail.com
Doug Toomey NC panzer81x5@aol.com

Northeast Region

Southeast Region



Great Dane Mentors
(Updated 2/28/2024)

First Name Last Name City State Phone Email

Phil Gray IN owlwatch@comcast.net
Jeff Lawrence IN jpldane@aol.com
Patrice Lawrence IN jpldane@aol.com
Eugenia Thayer KY triplecrestharls@yahoo.com
Lesa Bastow MI patientdanes@comcast.net
Peg Clark MI clarkpe123@gmail.com
Mimi Kim OH Mkim007@aol.com
Julie Narzisi OH j.narzisi.jubellie@gmail.com
Lynne Pizzino OH (440) 729-5544
Gina Jaeblon OH gmjharlecountry@gmail.com
Linda Ridder OH lindariddeer@me.com
Susan Yotive OH syotive@columbus.rr.com
John Gerszewski WI jjgersz@elandanes.com
Jessie Gerszewski WI jjgersz@elandanes.com
Jason Hoke WI jasonhoke@aol.com

Neil O'Sullivan IA (515) 202-6260 drneil@mindburncomm.net
Linda Cain MO fromtheheartkennel@sbcglobal.net
Joy Lobato MO joyandjerrylobato@gmail.com
Karen Martin MO danemarkdanes@swbell.net

Christine Asay AL asayacres@gci.net
Nichole Bartlett AZ brandsbmw@yahoo.com
Mary Lou Carmode AZ 520-825-0769
Joy Degruccio CA joydegruccio1@gmail.com
Bob Edison AZ delorogd@theriver.com
Diane Collings CA dianecollings@verizon.net
Cindy Harwin CA harwindane@comcast.net
Dick Schaefer CA dickschaefer@gmail.com
Kathy Schaefer CA dickschaefer@gmail.com
Linda Tonnancour CA toncorrl@twc.com
Everet Van Dyken CA valinor@caltel.com
Donna Clark WA danedalus@comcast.net
Lisa DeRoulet WA deroult.lj@frontier.com
Jamie Harshfield WA icondanes@gmail.com
Georgia Hymmen WA daynakingreatdanes@aol.com
Jane Treiber* WA janetreiber@yahoo.com

*JEC Co-Chairs
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